Broadcast Schedule

Daily Schedule

Term 4, 2022
3 October-9 December 2022

ABC TV Education broadcasts on ABC ME - Channel 23
Programs are also available on ABC iview:
iview.abc.net.au/category/education
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Time Level
Mon 3 Oct 22
10:00 LP
10:05 P
10:25 P
10:30 MP-LS
10:50 MP-LS
10:55 P
11:05 MP-LS
11:10 | UP-MS
11:35 = MP-MS
Tues 4 Oct 22
10:00 UP-LS
10:20 P-LS
10:25  LP-MP
10:35 LP
10:45 P
11:00 UP-LS
11:05 MP-LS
11:35 S
Wed 5 Oct 22
10:00 LP-UP
10:25 up
10:30 P
10:35 = UP-MS
10:40 MP-LS
10:45 LP-MP
11:00 | UP-MS
11:05 S
11:15 S
11:25 | MS-US
11:30 | MS-US
Thu 6 Oct 22
10:00 LP
10:15 LP
10:15 P
10:20 P
10:25 P
10:30 P
10:55 P
11:00 | UP-MS
11:05 UP-LS
11:30 | UP-LS
Fri 7 Oct 22
10:00 LP
10:25 LP
10:30 P
10:30 LP
10:35 LP-UP
10:45 P
10:50 P
10:55 MP-LS
11:00 S
11:15 S
11:25 S
11:35 S

Key to Levels:
LP Lower Primary (K/f, 1,2) MP Middle Primary (3,4) UP Upper Primary (5, 6)

LS Lower Secondary (7, 8)

Subject

Maths
Science,
Maths
Maths
Science
Science
Science
Geography Science

Science

Geography Science
Various
Science, Design & Tech
HASS, Geography
Science Geography
Maths, Science, Tech
Geography Science

Science, D &T,
Sustainability

History
History
History
Civics, History
Civics
History
Civics, History
History, Civics
History
History
History

Languages
Languages
PDHPE
Arts (Dance), PDHPE
PDHPE
History
PDHPE
PDHPE
PDHPE

PDHPE, Indigenous History

and Culture

English
English
English
English

Art

Art

English, Media Literacy
English, Drama

English
English
English

Art

Series

Numberblocks

Wow That's Amazing
MathXplosion

Look Kool
ScienceXplosion

Know It Alls: Science
Hey You! What If (NEW)
Built To Survive

Science Max! Experiments At Large

BTN: Antarctica Special
BTN Explainers
Maddie's Do You Know?
Where in the World?
Leo's Pollinators (NEW)
Ecomaths

Fierce Earth

Eco Eye: Sustainable Solutions

History Hunters

The Gold Rush

Know It Alls: History
Australia's Prime Ministers

The House In Session

Further Back In Time For Dinner: Shorts

Australia's Prime Ministers
Creating A Nation

Colonising Australia 1788-1901
Children of the Holocaust
Dates That Made History

Sally & Possum

My Little Songs

Water Safety with Kangaroo Beach
Let's Dance

The Mindfulness Tool Kit

Are You Tougher Than Your Ancestors?

What's With The Listies?
What It's Like
Mikki vs the World (NEW)

Move It Mob Style

Wallykazam!
Alphablocks

Big Words Small Stories
Learn A Word

Art With Mati And Dada
Know It Alls: Visual Art
Wacky Media Songs (NEW)
Bringing Books to Life
Life Sentence

Life Sentence

Life Sentence

Smart Secrets Of Great Paintings

MS Middle Seconary (9, 10) US Upper Secondary (11, 12)

Episode

Numberblock Castle
Episode 7

Actually, It's An Estimate!
Lenses

Density Intensity

Birds of Australia

You Built A Mega-Slide?
Wet and Wild Rainforests
Vibrobot

Making Music with Glaciers

How is it Made? Cereal

Truc, Hamza & Rhys have a Snow Fight
Bees N' Eggs

Local Food

Flooding

The Future of Energy

Celts

Who, When, Where And Why?
Women's Depot

William McMahon

Being A New MP

1900s

Robert Menzies

Natalie's Story

From Agricultural Revolution to Transportation
Ruth Rogoff

1492: The New World

A Present For Sally

Dans Sa Maison Un Grande Cerf

Be Prepared

Tutting

The Mind Jar

Dai Gum San! Bendigo Easter Festival
What's With Emotional Literacy

To Be Adopted

Broken Heart and Stinky Farts

Great Galloping Goblins
Party

Wobbly Watching
Good
Toulouse-Lautrec

Environmental Activism

Cosmic

Punctuation

Tense & Number Agreement
Sentence Structure

The Primavera, 1482 - Sandro Botticelli
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Mon 10 Oct 22

10:00 LP
10:05 P
10:25 P
10:30 | MP-LS
10:50 | MP-LS
10:55 P
11:05 | MP-LS
11:10 | UP-MS
11:35  MP-MS

Tues 11 Oct 22

10:00 | UP-LS
10:25  LP-MP
10:30  LP
10:45 P
10:55 | UP-LS
11:05 | MP-LS
11:35 s

Wed 12 Oct 22

10:00 LP-UP
10:25 up
10:30 P
10:35 | UP-MS
10:40 | MP-LS
10:45  LP-MP
11:05 S
11:15 S
11:25 | MS-US
11:30 | MS-US

Thu 13 Oct 22

10:00 LP
10:15 LP
10:15 P
10:20 P
10:25 P
10:30 UP-LS
10:55 P
10:55 | UP-MS
11:05 UP-LS
11:30 UP-LS

Fri 14 Oct 22

10:00 LP
10:25 LP
10:30 LP
10:30 P
10:35  LP-UP
10:45 P
10:50 P
10:55 UP-LS
11:05 | LS-US

Key to Levels:

LP Lower Primary (K/f, 1,2) MP Middle Primary (3, 4)

LS Lower Secondary (7,8) MS Middle Seconary (9, 10) US Upper Secondary (11, 12)

Maths
Science
Maths
Maths
Science
Science
Science
Geography Science

Science

Current Affairs
Science, Design &
Technology
Science

Science Geography
Maths, Science,
Technology
Geography Science
Science, D & T,
Sustainability

History
History
History
Civics, History
Civics
History
History, Civics
History
History
History

Languages
Languages
Health, Physical
Education
Arts (Dance), PDHPE
PDHPE
Current Affairs
PDHPE
PDHPE
PDHPE

PDHPE, Indigenous History

and Culture

English
English
English
English
Art
Art

English, Media Literacy
English, Media Literacy

English, Drama

Numberblocks

Wow That's Amazing
MathXplosion

Look Kool
ScienceXplosion

Know It Alls: Science
Hey You! What If (NEW)
Built To Survive

Science Max! Experiments At Large

BTN
Maddie's Do You Know?

My Pet And Me: Teeny Tiny Creatures
Leo's Pollinators (NEW)

Ecomaths

Fierce Earth

Eco Eye: Sustainable Solutions

History Hunters

The Gold Rush

Know It Alls: History

Australia's Prime Ministers

The House In Session

Further Back In Time For Dinner: Shorts
Creating A Nation

Colonising Australia 1788-1901
Children of the Holocaust

Dates That Made History

Sally & Possum
My Little Songs

Water Safety with Kangaroo Beach

Let's Dance

The Mindfulness Tool Kit
BTN (repeat from Tuesday)
What's With The Listies?
What It's Like

Mikki vs the World (NEW)

Move It Mob Style

Wallykazam!

Alphablocks

Learn A Word

Big Words Small Stories

Art With Mati And Dada
Know It Alls: Visual Art
Wacky Media Songs (NEW)
BTN: Media Literacy

Shakespeare Uncovered

UP Upper Primary (5, 6)

Ten Green Bottles
Episode 8

The Danish Elephant
Domes

Circle Of Life

Dinosaurs

Desert Dwellers

Hot Air Balloon

How Does it Work? Potato Harvester

Bumblebees

Sugar, Sugar
Recycling
Deserts

Seaweed Matters

Outlaws And Baddies

Life On The Goldfields

Southern Skies

Gough Whitlam

Secrets Of The Building

1910s

Peter's Story

Transportation to Australia

Martin Kapel

20 June 1789: The Tennis Court Oath

Take A Line For A Walk

Dans La Foret Lointaine
Check The Water

Grooves
Build a Mind Team

What's with Personal Strengths?
To Have A Brother Or Sister With A Disability

Sucker For a Hug

The Great Wishing Potato
Web

Had

Pup Tent Playroom
Kazimir Malevich

Photography

News Values
Twelfth Night And As You Like It
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Mon 17 Oct 22

10:00
10:05
10:25
10:30
10:50
10:55
11:05
11:10
11:35

P

p

P
MP-LS
MP-LS

p
MP-LS
UP-MS
MP-MS

Tues 18 Oct 22

10:00
10:25

10:30
10:45

10:55

11:05

11:35

UP-LS
LP-MP

LP
)

UP-LS

MP-LS

S

Wed 19 Oct 22

10:00
10:25
10:30
10:40
10:40
10:45
11:05
11:15
11:25
11:30

LP-UP
uP
P
MP-LS
UP-MS
LP-MP
s
s
MS-US
MS-US

Thu 20 Oct 22

10:00 LP
10:15 P
10:15 LP
10:20 P
10:25 P
10:30 UP-LS
10:55 P
11:00 = UP-MS
11:05 UP-LS
11:30 UP-LS
Fri 21 Oct 22
10:00 LP
10:25 LP
10:30 P
10:30 LP
10:35  LP-UP
10:45 P
10:50 P
10:55 UP-LS
11:05 | LS-US

Key to Levels:
LP Lower Primary (K/f, 1,2) MP Middle Primary (3, 4)

LS Lower Secondary (7,8) MS Middle Seconary (9, 10) US Upper Secondary (11, 12)

Maths
Science,
Maths
Maths
Science
Science
Science
Geography Science

Science

Current Affairs
Science, Design &
Technology
Science

Science Geography

Maths, Science,
Technology

Geography Science
Science, Design & Tech,
Sustainability

History
History
History
Civics
Civics, History
History
History, Civics
History
History
History

Languages
Health, Physical
Education
Languages

Arts (Dance), PDHPE
PDHPE
Current Affairs
PDHPE
PDHPE
PDHPE

PDHPE, Indigenous History

and Culture

English
English
English
English
Art
Art
English, Media Literacy
English, Media Literacy

English, Drama

Numberblocks

Wow That's Amazing
MathXplosion

Look Kool
ScienceXplosion

Know It Alls: Science
Hey You! What If (NEW)
Built To Survive

Science Max! Experiments At Large

BTN
Maddie's Do You Know?

My Pet And Me: Teeny Tiny Creatures
Leo's Pollinators (NEW)

Ecomaths
Fierce Earth

Eco Eye: Sustainable Solutions

History Hunters

The Gold Rush

Know It Alls: History

The House In Session

Australia's Prime Ministers

Further Back In Time For Dinner: Shorts
Creating A Nation

Colonising Australia 1788-1901
Children of the Holocaust

Dates That Made History

Sally & Possum
Water Safety with Kangaroo Beach

My Little Songs

Let's Dance

The Mindfulness Tool Kit
BTN (repeat from Tuesday)
What's With The Listies?
What It's Like

Mikki vs the World (NEW)

Move It Mob Style

Wallykazam!

Alphablocks

Big Words Small Stories
Learn A Word

Art With Mati And Dada
Know It Alls: Visual Art
Wacky Media Songs (NEW)
BTN: Media Literacy

Shakespeare Uncovered

UP Upper Primary (5, 6)

Once Upon a Time
Episode 9

I'm Seven Feet Tall!
Cubes

Friction and Reality
200 Treasures

We Got Rid Of Bugs?
Wild Wild Wetlands

Spool Racer

How Does it Work? Bee Hive

Woodlice
Mottled Duskywing

Saving Energy
Blizzards

Oceans of Energy

Maya

The Eureka Stockade
Migration

The Westminster System
Malcolm Fraser

1920s

Hale's Story

The Sydney Penal Colony
Trude Silman

6 August 1945: Hiroshima

Crossing The Road
Waves

1Km A Pied
Ballet/Hip Hop
Happy Hearts

What's with Positive Coping Strategies?
To Experience a Disability
Attack of the Jealousy Goblins

The Cake Monster
Wig

Funny Business
That

Giacomo Balla

Modernism

Sources
Macbeth
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Mon 24 Oct 22

10:00 LP
10:05 P
10:25 P
10:30 | MP-LS
10:50 MP-LS
10:55 P
11:05 MP-LS
11:10 | UP-MS
11:35 = MP-MS
Tues 25 Oct 22
10:00 | UP-LS
10:25  LP-MP
10:30 LP
10:45 P
10:55 UP-LS
11:05 MP-LS
11:35 S

Wed 26 Oct 22

10:00
10:25
10:30
10:40
10:40
10:45
11:05
11:15
11:25
11:30

LP-UP
uP

P
MP-LS
UP-MS
LP-MP

s

s
MS-US
MS-US

Thu 27 Oct 22

10:00
10:15

10:15

10:20
10:25
10:30
10:55
11:00
11:05

11:30

LP
LP

)

)
p
UP-LS
)
UP-MS
UP-LS

UP-LS

Fri 28 Oct 22

10:00
10:25
10:30
10:30
10:35
10:45
10:50
10:55
11:05

Lp
LP
LP

p
LP-UP
p
P
UP-LS
LS-US

Key to Levels:
LP Lower Primary (K/f, 1,2) MP Middle Primary (3,4) UP Upper Primary (5, 6)

LS Lower Secondary (7, 8)

Maths
Science
Maths
Maths
Science
Science
Science
Geography Science

Science

Current Affairs
Science, Design &
Technology
Science

Science Geography

Maths, Science,
Technology

Geography Science
Science, Design & Tech,
Sustainability

History
History
History
Civics
Civics, History
History
History, Civics
History
History
History

Languages
Languages
Health, Physical
Education
Arts (Dance), PDHPE

PDHPE
Current Affairs
PDHPE
PDHPE
PDHPE

PDHPE, Indigenous History

and Culture

English
English
English
English
Art
Art
English, Media Literacy
English, Media Literacy

English, Drama

Numberblocks

Wow That's Amazing
MathXplosion

Look Kool
ScienceXplosion

Know It Alls: Science
Hey You! What If (NEW)
Built To Survive

Science Max! Experiments At Large

BTN
Maddie's Do You Know?

My Pet And Me: Teeny Tiny Creatures
Leo's Pollinators (NEW)

Ecomaths
Fierce Earth

Eco Eye: Sustainable Solutions

History Hunters

The Gold Rush

Know It Alls: History

The House In Session

Australia's Prime Ministers

Further Back In Time For Dinner: Shorts
Creating A Nation

Colonising Australia 1788-1901
Children of the Holocaust

Dates That Made History

Sally & Possum
My Little Songs

Water Safety with Kangaroo Beach

Let's Dance

The Mindfulness Tool Kit
BTN (repeat from Tuesday)
What's With The Listies?
What It's Like

Mikki vs the World (NEW)

Move It Mob Style

Wallykazam!

Alphablocks

Learn A Word

Big Words Small Stories

Art With Mati And Dada
Know It Alls: Visual Art
Wacky Media Songs (NEW)
BTN: Media Literacy

Shakespeare Uncovered

MS Middle Seconary (9, 10) US Upper Secondary (11, 12)

Blockzilla

Episode 10

Lattice Have Fun!
Wedges

Bernoulli and Company
Wild Planet

You Needed Two Of You?
Coastal Critters

Stomp Rocket

How is it Made? Mug

Ladybirds

Firefiles
Rainwater Harvesting
Waves And Tides

Restoring Nature

Ancient China

Long-Term Impacts

Rouse Schoolhouse

The House Of Representatives
Bob Hawke

1930s

Dai's Story

The Melbourne Settler Colony
Heinz Skyte

11 February 1990: Liberation of Nelson Mandela

The Kayak

Bateau Sur L'eau
Rip Currents

Bollywood

Feel the Flow

What's with Problem Solving?
To Have Same-Sex Parents

Pssst! It's All Our Lil Secrets!

Victor The Villain
Rainbow

Them

Work it Out
Peter Bruegel

Art In Landscape

Fake News
Richard Il
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Mon 31 Oct 22

10:00 LP
10:05 P
10:25 P
10:30 | MP-LS
10:50 | MP-LS
10:55 P
11:05 | MP-LS
11:10 | UP-MS
11:35  MP-MS

Tues 1 Nov 22

10:00 UP-LS
10:25 LP-MP
10:30 LP
10:45 P
10:55 UP-LS
11:05 MP-LS
11:35 S
Wed 2 Nov 22
10:00 LP-UP
10:25 LP-MP
10:35 P
10:45 MP-LS
10:50 LP-MP
11:05 = UP-MS
11:15 S
11:25 MS-US
11:30 MS-US
Thu 3 Nov 22
10:00 LP
10:15 LP
10:15 P
10:20 P
10:25 P
10:30 UP-LS
10:55 P
11:00 = UP-MS
11:05 UP-LS
11:30 UP-LS
Fri 4 Nov 22
10:00 LP
10:25 LP
10:30 LP
10:30 P
10:35 LP-UP
10:45 P
10:50 P
10:55 UP-LS
11:10 LS - US

Key to Levels:

LP Lower Primary (K/f, 1,2) MP Middle Primary (3, 4)

LS Lower Secondary (7,8) MS Middle Seconary (9, 10) US Upper Secondary (11, 12)

Maths
Science
Maths
Maths
Science
Science
Science
Geography Science

Science

Current Affairs
Science, Design &
Technology
Science

Science Geography
Maths, Science,
Technology
Geography Science
Science, Design & Tech,
Sustainability

History
History
History
Civics

History

Civics, History

History
History
History

Languages

Languages
Health, Physical
Education
Arts (Dance), PDHPE

PDHPE
Current Affairs
PDHPE
PDHPE
PDHPE

PDHPE, Indigenous History

and Culture

English
English
English
English
Art
Art

English, Media Literacy
English, Media Literacy

English, Drama

Numberblocks

Wow That's Amazing
MathXplosion

Look Kool
ScienceXplosion

Know It Alls: Science
Hey You! What If (NEW)
Built To Survive

Science Max! Experiments At Large

BTN
Maddie's Do You Know?

My Pet And Me: Teeny Tiny Creatures
Leo's Pollinators (NEW)

Ecomaths
Fierce Earth

Eco Eye: Sustainable Solutions

History Hunters

Further Back In Time For Dinner: Shorts
Know It Alls: History

The House In Session

Further Back In Time For Dinner: Shorts
Australia's Prime Ministers

Colonising Australia 1788-1901
Children of the Holocaust

Dates That Made History

Sally & Possum
My Little Songs

Water Safety with Kangaroo Beach

Let's Dance

The Mindfulness Tool Kit
BTN (repeat from Tuesday)
What's With The Listies?
What It's Like

Mikki vs the World(NEW)

Move It Mob Style

Wallykazam!

Alphablocks

Learn A Word

Big Words Small Stories

Art With Mati And Dada
Know It Alls: Visual Art
Wacky Media Songs (NEW)
BTN: Media Literacy

Shakespeare Uncovered

UP Upper Primary (5, 6)

The Numberblocks Express
Episode 11

Cracking The Cipher!

Sports Projectiles

Painting at the Bernoulli
Changing Climates

You Could Stop Global Warming?
Mud and Mangroves

Water Car

How Does it Work? Digestion
Frogs

No Ants, No Plants

Reducing Car Use

World's Driest Place

Plight of the Bumblebee

Getting In Touch
1900s

Rouse Family
The Senate
1940s

Gough Whitlam

Impact of Colonisation on Indigenous Australians

Arek Hersh
The Trial of Socrates - 399BC

The Case Of The Missing Potatoes

Comptine Pour Dessiner
Stay Calm And Float

Jazz

Sense Your Surroundings

What's with Seeking Help?
To Be A Refugee
We're All A Vivid Rainbow

Snow Place Like Home
Zap

How

Outside the Box
Rembrandt

Know My Name

Media Ethics
The Tempest

Exempt
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Mon 7 Nov 22

10:00
10:05
10:25
10:30
10:50
10:55
11:05
11:10
11:35

P

p

P
MP-LS
MP-LS

p
MP-LS
UP-MS
MP-MS

Tues 8 Nov 22

10:00 UP-LS
10:25 LP-MP
10:30 LP
10:45 P
10:55 UP-LS
11:05 MP-LS
11:35 S
Wed 9 Nov 22
10:00 LP-UP
10:25 LP-MP
10:35 P
10:40 = UP-MS
10:45 LP
11:15 S
11:25 = MS-US
11:30 | MS-US

Thu 10 Nov 22

10:00 LP
10:15 P
10:15 LP
10:20 P
10:25 P
10:30 UP-LS
10:55 P
11:00 = UP-MS
11:05 UP-LS
11:30 UP-LS
Fri 11 Nov 22
10:00 LP
10:25 LP
10:30 LP
10:30 P
10:35  LP-UP
10:45 P
10:50 P
10:55 UP-LS
11:05 | LS-US

Key to Levels:

LP Lower Primary (K/f, 1,2) MP Middle Primary (3, 4)

LS Lower Secondary (7,8) MS Middle Seconary (9, 10) US Upper Secondary (11, 12)

Maths
Science
Maths
Maths
Science
Science
Science
Geography Science

Science

Current Affairs
Science, Design &
Technology
Science
Science Geography
Maths, Science,
Technology
Geography Science
Science, Design & Tech,
Sustainability

History
History
History
Civics, History
HASS
History
History
History

Languages
Health, Physical
Education
Languages
Arts (Dance), PDHPE
PDHPE
Current Affairs
Science
PDHPE
PDHPE

PDHPE, Indigenous History

and Culture

English
English
English
English
Art
Art
English, Media Literacy
English, Media Literacy

English, Drama

Numberblocks

Wow That's Amazing
MathXplosion

Look Kool
ScienceXplosion

Know It Alls: Science
Hey You! What If (NEW)
Built To Survive

Science Max! Experiments At Large

BTN
Maddie's Do You Know?

My Pet And Me: Teeny Tiny Creatures
Leo's Pollinators (NEW)

Ecomaths
Fierce Earth

Eco Eye: Sustainable Solutions

History Hunters

Further Back In Time For Dinner: Shorts
Know It Alls: History

Australia's Prime Ministers

Horrible Histories

Colonising Australia 1788-1901
Children of the Holocaust

Dates That Made History

Sally & Possum
Water Safety with Kangaroo Beach

My Little Songs

Let's Dance

The Mindfulness Tool Kit
BTN (repeat from Tuesday)
Bushwhacked! Bugs

What It's Like

Mikki vs the World (NEW)

Move It Mob Style

Wallykazam!

Alphablocks

Learn A Word

Big Words Small Stories

Art With Mati And Dada
Know It Alls: Visual Art
Wacky Media Songs (NEW)
BTN: Media Literacy

Shakespeare Uncovered

UP Upper Primary (5, 6)

Fruit Salad

Episode 12

If The Shoe Fits...
Symmetry

3, 2, 1...Lift-Off!
Garrigarrang

You Lived On Venus?
Big Blue Ocean
Lightning

How is it Made? Meringue

Snails

The Hummingbird Moth
Reducing Food Waste
Ice

Time for the Electric Car

Transport

1910s

Rouse Conservation
Edmund Barton

Frightful First World War

Christian Missions and Indigenous Australians

Suzanne Rappaport-Ripton
The Foundation of Rome - 21 April -753

Possum Sees His Shadow!
Swimming In Pools And Rivers

Au Clair De La Lune
Breakdance/Disco
The Mind Jar

Millipede
To Experience a Disability

Down the Viral Spiral

Play It Again Stan

Box

If

Spinning and Grinning
Paul Klee

Art Overall

Bias

Henry IV and Henry V
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Mon 14 Nov 22

10:00 LP
10:05 P
10:25 P
10:30 | MP-LS
10:50 | MP-LS
10:55 P
11:05 | MP-LS
11:10 | UP-MS
11:35  MP-MS

Tues 15 Nov 22

10:00 UP-LS
10:25  LP-MP
10:30 LP
10:45 P
10:55 UP-LS
11:05 | MP-LS
11:35 S

Wed 16 Nov 22

10:00  LP-UP
10:25  LP-MP
10:35 P

10:40 = UP-MS
10:45 LS-US
10:55 MP-UP
11:15 LS

11:35 | MS-US

Thu 17 Nov 22

10:00 LP
10:15 LP
10:15 P
10:20 P
10:25 P
10:30 UP-LS
10:55 P
11:00 | UP-MS
11:05 UP-LS
11:30 UP-LS

Fri 18 Nov 22

10:00 LP
10:25 LP
10:30 LP
10:30 P
10:35  LP-UP
10:45 P
10:50 P
10:55 | MP-LS
10:55 | MP-LS
11:00 | LS-US
11:05 | LS-US

Key to Levels:

LP Lower Primary (K/f, 1,2) MP Middle Primary (3, 4)

LS Lower Secondary (7,8) MS Middle Seconary (9, 10) US Upper Secondary (11, 12)

Maths
Science
Maths
Maths
Science
Science
Science
Geography Science

Science

Current Affairs
Science, Design &
Technology
Science
Science Geography

Maths, Science,
Technology

Geography Science

Science, Design & Tech,

Sustainability

History
History
History
Civics, History
History, Civics
History
History, Geography
History

Languages
Languages
Health, Physical
Education
Arts (Dance), PDHPE
PDHPE
Current Affairs
Science
PDHPE
PDHPE

PDHPE, Indigenous History

and Culture

English
English
English
English
Art
Art

English, Media Literacy

English
English
English

English, Drama

Numberblocks

Wow That's Amazing
MathXplosion

Look Kool
ScienceXplosion

Know It Alls: Science
Hey You! What If (NEW)
Built To Survive

Science Max! Experiments At Large

BTN
Maddie's Do You Know?

My Pet And Me: Teeny Tiny Creatures
Leo's Pollinators (NEW)

Ecomaths
Fierce Earth

Eco Eye: Sustainable Solutions

History Hunters

Further Back In Time For Dinner: Shorts
Know It Alls: History

Australia's Prime Ministers

Pocket Compass

HMB Endeavour's Voyage of Exploration
River Valley Civilizations

Dates That Made History

Sally & Possum
My Little Songs

Water Safety with Kangaroo Beach

Let's Dance

The Mindfulness Tool Kit
BTN (repeat from Tuesday)
Bushwhacked! Bugs

What It's Like

Mikki vs the World (NEW)

Move It Mob Style

Wallykazam!

Alphablocks

Learn A Word

Big Words Small Stories

Art With Mati And Dada
Know It Alls: Visual Art
Wacky Media Songs (NEW)
The Storybuilding Tool Kit
The Storybuilding Tool Kit
Poetry: Between The Lines

Shakespeare Uncovered

UP Upper Primary (5, 6)

Zero

Episode 13

Quest For Roman Numerals
Trusses

The Era of the Air Pump

Our Oceans, Our Future

You Could Shout Round The World?
Island Castaways

Sugar Cube Bridge

How Does it Work? Clouds and Rain

Butterflies
Don't Swat the Wasp!

Wood Fuel
World's Wettest Place

Land Matters

Spies

1920s
Onslow
Alfred Deakin

Feminism: Whatever Happened To Women's Lib

Sacking of Summer Palace Beijing - Oct 1860

Road Works
A La Peche Aux Moules

Lifeguards

Tap
Build a Mind Team

Goliath Stick Insect
To Experience a Disability

Divorce Fairy: At Your Service!

A Tiny Problem
Quick

In

A Snacky Surprise
Rene Magritte
SkyWhales

Ideas
Setting
Stealing The Boat By William Wordsworth

Hamlet
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Mon 21 Nov 22

10:00
10:05
10:25
10:30
10:50
10:55
11:05
11:10
11:35

LP Maths

P Science

P Maths
MP-LS Maths
MP-LS Science

P Science
MP-LS Science
UP-MS Geography Science

MP-MS Science

Tues 22 Nov 22

10:00

10:25

10:30
10:45

10:55

11:05

11:35

UP-LS Current Affairs
LP-MP Science, Design &
Technology
LP Science
P Science Geography
UP-LS Maths, Science,
Technology
MP-LS Geography Science
S Science, Design & Tech,

Sustainability

Wed 23 Nov 22

10:00
10:25
10:35
10:45
10:45

11:00

11:05
11:30

Thu 24 Nov 22

10:00
10:15

10:15
10:20
10:25
10:30
10:55
11:00
11:05

11:30

Fri 25 Nov 22

10:00
10:25
10:30
10:30
10:35
10:45
10:50
10:55
10:55
11:00
11:05

LP-UP History
LP-MP History
P History
UP-MS Civics, History
LS-US History, Civics
UP-LS PDHPE, Indigenous History
and Culture
LS History
MS-US History
LP Languages
p Health, Physical
Education
LP Languages
P Arts (Dance), PDHPE
P PDHPE
UP-LS Current Affairs
P Science
UP-MS PDHPE
UP-LS PDHPE
UP-LS PDHPE, Indigenous History
&Culture
LP English
LP English
LP English
P English
LP-UP Art
P Art
P English, Media Literacy
MP-LS English
MP-LS English
LS - US English
LS - US English, Drama

Key to Levels:

LP Lower Primary (K/f, 1,2) MP Middle Primary (3, 4)

LS Lower Secondary (7,8) MS Middle Seconary (9, 10) US Upper Secondary (11, 12)

Numberblocks

Wow That's Amazing
MathXplosion

Look Kool
ScienceXplosion

Know It Alls: Science
Hey You! What If (NEW)
Built To Survive

Science Max! Experiments At Large

BTN
Maddie's Do You Know?

My Pet And Me: Teeny Tiny Creatures
Leo's Pollinators (NEW)

Ecomaths
Fierce Earth

Eco Eye: Sustainable Solutions

History Hunters

Further Back In Time For Dinner: Shorts
Know It Alls: History

Australia's Prime Ministers

Pocket Compass
Advice To My 12 Year Old Self

Life In Medieval Europe
Dates That Made History

Sally & Possum
Water Safety with Kangaroo Beach

My Little Songs

Let's Dance

The Mindfulness Tool Kit
BTN (repeat from Tuesday)
Bushwhacked! Bugs

What It's Like

Mikki vs the World (NEW)

Move It Mob Style

Wallykazam!

Alphablocks

Learn A Word

Big Words Small Stories

Art With Mati And Dada
Know It Alls: Visual Art
Wacky Media Songs (NEW)
The Storybuilding Tool Kit
The Storybuilding Tool Kit
Poetry: Between The Lines

Shakespeare Uncovered

UP Upper Primary (5, 6)

Now We Are Six To Ten
Episode 14

A Nut For A Jar Of Tuna
123D

Find The Culprit

Mars

You Were Invisible?
Savannah Survivors

Light Challenge

How is it Made? Radiator

Earthworms

Skipper Butterflies
Lamb v Snail
Avalanches

The Energy Challenge

Romans

1930s

Duyfken

John Christian Watson

Black Power: Indigenous Rights In Australia
Linda Burney

Life In Medieval Europe

The American Independence - 4 July 1776

Amanda's Wood Pile
Be Prepared

La Neige Tombe
Creative/Ballet
Happy Hearts

St Andrew's Cross Spider
To Have A Brother Or Sister With A Disability

The Big Hoedown Throwdown

The Switching Stone
On

Which

Jokey Pants
Leonardo Da Vinci

Sustainability

Characters
Illustration

London By William Blake

The Taming Of The Shrew With Morgan Freemar
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Mon 28 Nov 22

10:00
10:05
10:25
10:30
10:50
10:55
11:05
11:10
11:35

P
p
P
MP-LS
MP-LS
p
MP-LS
UP-MS
MP-MS

Tues 29 Nov 22

10:00

10:25

10:30
10:45

10:55

11:05

11:35

UP-LS

LP-MP

LP
)

UP-LS

MP-LS

Wed 30 Nov 22

10:00 LP-UP
10:25 LP-MP
10:35 P
10:40 = UP-MS
10:45 UP-LS
10:50 us
11:05 us
Thu 1 Dec 22
10:00 LP
10:15 P
10:15 LP
10:20 P
10:25 P
10:30 UP-LS
10:55 | UP-MS
10:55 P
11:05 UP-LS
11:30 UP-LS
Fri 2 Dec 22
10:00 LP
10:25 LP
10:30 P
10:30 LP
10:35 LP-UP
10:45 P
10:50 P
10:55 MP-LS
10:55 MP-LS
11:00 | LS-US
11:05 | LS-US

Key to Levels:

LP Lower Primary (K/f, 1,2) MP Middle Primary (3, 4)

LS Lower Secondary (7,8) MS Middle Seconary (9, 10) US Upper Secondary (11, 12)

Maths
Science
Maths
Maths
Science
Science
Science
Geography Science

Science

Current Affairs

Science, Design &
Technology
Science

Science Geography

Maths, Science,
Technology
Geography Science
Science, Design & Tech,
Sustainability

History
History
History
Civics, History
History, Civics
History
History

Languages

Health, Physical
Education

Languages
Arts (Dance), PDHPE
PDHPE
Current Affairs
PDHPE
HASS
PDHPE

PDHPE, Indigenous History

and Culture

English
English
English
English
Art
Art
English, Media Literacy
English
English
English

English, Drama

Numberblocks

Wow That's Amazing
MathXplosion

Look Kool
ScienceXplosion

Know It Alls: Science
Hey You! What If (NEW)
Built To Survive

Science Max! Experiments At Large

BTN
Maddie's Do You Know?

My Pet And Me: Teeny Tiny Creatures
Leo's Pollinators (NEW)

Ecomaths
Fierce Earth

Eco Eye: Sustainable Solutions

History Hunters

Further Back In Time For Dinner: Shorts
Know It Alls: History

Australia's Prime Ministers

Seeking Refuge

The Russian Revolution

My Life in Hitler's Germany

Sally & Possum
Water Safety with Kangaroo Beach

My Little Songs

Let's Dance

The Mindfulness Tool Kit
BTN (repeat from Tuesday)
What It's Like

Back Roads Kids

Mikki vs the World (NEW)

Move It Mob Style

Wallykazam!

Alphablocks

Big Words Small Stories
Learn A Word

Art With Mati And Dada
Know It Alls: Visual Art
Wacky Media Songs (NEW)
The Storybuilding Tool Kit
The Storybuilding Tool Kit
Poetry: Between The Lines

Shakespeare Uncovered

UP Upper Primary (5, 6)

Numberblobs

Episode 15

Same But Different
Origami

Optical lllusion, My Eye!
Electricity and Magnetism
We Had Two Suns?

Rivers of Life

Rube Goldberg Machine

How Does it Work? Metal Recycling Centre

Crabs

Lemurs
Biodiversity
Landslides

Food for Thought

Vikings

1940s

First Fleet

George Reid

From A To B And Back Again

The Conquest of Power

Police Officer Possum
Check The Water

Une Souris Verte
KPOP/Tap

Feel the Flow

To Be Transgender
Where Is Dunalley?

Creature From Internet Lady's Lab

Moustache Day
ABC

Blirpy Bots

Is

Parmigianino

Blue Poles

Book Report by Joel

Story

Bright Star By John Keats

Antony And Cleopatra With Kim Cattrall
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Mon 5 Dec 22

10:00 LP Maths
10:05 P Science
10:25 P Maths
10:30 | MP-LS Maths
10:50 | MP-LS Science
10:55 P Science
11:05 | MP-LS Science
11:10 | UP-MS Geography Science
11:35 = MP-MS Science
Tues 6 Dec 22
10:00 MP-UP History
10:20 P-LS Various
10:25 LP-MP Science, Design &
Technology
10:30 LP Science
10:45 P Science Geography
10:55 | UP-LS M?Z::jj;;e’
11:05 MP-LS Geography Science
11:35 s Science, D<'esign' & Tech,
Sustainability
Wed 7 Dec 22
10:00 LP-UP History
10:25 P History
10:30 | UP-MS Civics, History
10:35 LS-US History, Civics
10:50 LS-US History
11:05 us History
Thu 8 Dec 22
10:00 LP Languages
10:15 LP Languages
10:15 p Health, Physical
Education
10:20 P Arts (Dance), PDHPE
10:25 P PDHPE
10:30 | UP-MS History, Civics, PDHPE
11:00 | UP-MS History, Civics, PDHPE
11:05 UP-LS PDHPE
11:05 P Art (Indigenous Studies)
11:30 UP-LS PDHPE, Indigenous History
and Culture
Fri 9 Dec 22
10:00 LP English
10:25 LP English
10:30 P English
10:30 LP English
10:35 LP-UP Art
10:45 P Art
10:50 P English, Media Literacy
10:55 MP-LS English, Drama
11:00 | MP-LS English
11:00 | MP-LS English
11:05 | LS-US English
11:10 | LS-US English, Drama

Key to Levels:

LP Lower Primary (K/f, 1,2) MP Middle Primary (3, 4)

LS Lower Secondary (7,8) MS Middle Seconary (9, 10) US Upper Secondary (11, 12)

Numberblocks

Wow That's Amazing
MathXplosion

Look Kool
ScienceXplosion

Know It Alls: Science
Hey You! What If (NEW)
Built To Survive

Science Max! Experiments At Large

HMB Endeavour's Voyage of Exploration
BTN Explainers

Maddie's Do You Know?

My Pet And Me: Teeny Tiny Creatures
Leo's Pollinators (NEW)

Ecomaths
Fierce Earth

Eco Eye: Sustainable Solutions

History Hunters

Know It Alls: History
Australia's Prime Ministers
Pocket Compass

The French Revolution

My Life in Hitler's Germany

Sally & Possum
My Little Songs

Water Safety with Kangaroo Beach

Let's Dance

The Mindfulness Tool Kit
Dounia

Seeking Refuge

Mikki vs the World (NEW)

Create

Move It Mob Style

Wallykazam!

Alphablocks

Big Words Small Stories
Learn A Word

Art With Mati And Dada
Know It Alls: Visual Art
Wacky Media Songs (NEW)
Bringing Books to Life

The Storybuilding Tool Kit
The Storybuilding Tool Kit
Poetry: Between The Lines

Shakespeare Uncovered

UP Upper Primary (5, 6)

Building Blocks

Episode 16

That's So Twisted!

Frame, Shell, Solid
Electromagnetic Attraction
Earthquakes

Your Mind Could Move Things?
Woodland Wanderers
Trebuchet

Why Are Australia's Animals So Unique?
How Does it Work? Waves

Ants
Butterfly Royalty

Local Food
Boiling Earth

On the Water Front

India
Food
Andrew Fisher

Belonging: The Migration Nation

The Bringing Into Line

Sally And The Crutches
La Poulette Beige

Waves

Country

Sense Your Surroundings

The Long Way Home
Curse of the Vampire Security Guard

Indigenous Necklace

Mission For Mum

The Cat Sat on the Mat
Twin Trouble

Very

Hokusai

Shared History

The Falcon's Malteser

Book Report by Emily

Book Report by Alicia, Nia and Cassandra
Ozymandias By Percy Bysshe Shelley

Romeo And Juliet With Joseph Fiennes
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